tiram Sidinte

Gripa Oliscoile

University Health Care Group

Re; PQ 17075/22;

To ask the Minister for Health the amount recovered through the use of debt
collectors and or debt collection agencies in respect of the collection of fees and
charges on patients attending hospital groups managed by Mayo University
Hospital in each of the years 2017 to 2021, in tabular form; David Cullinane

Dear Mr Cullinane,

I refer to your representation regarding the above query.

Debt Collection Agencies Payments 2017-2021

Mayo University

Hospital
Year
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

*®

To Note- Above amounts collected for each year relate to elements of
outstanding patient debt from the previous year (i.e. 2020 a portion of the
amount collected would relate to 2019,as there was a significate decrease in

Annual Debt Collected by Agency's

199,832.00
143,655.00
351,2359.90
207,855.00

7,142.00

909,723.90

RTA Settlements Collected

patient debt 2020/2021 due to Covid 19)

I hope this clarifies your query and thank you for your correspondence.

Regards,

CATHERINE DONOHOE
Hospital Manager

Our ref: CD/KL
12" April, 2022




