

Western Area,
Health Service Executive,
Mayo University Hospital,
Castlebar,
Co. Mayo,
Ireland,
F23 H529.

Tel: (094) 9042000

Our ref: CD/KL 12th April, 2022

Re; PQ 17075/22;

To ask the Minister for Health the amount recovered through the use of debt collectors and or debt collection agencies in respect of the collection of fees and charges on patients attending hospital groups managed by Mayo University Hospital in each of the years 2017 to 2021, in tabular form; David Cullinane

Dear Mr Cullinane,

I refer to your representation regarding the above query.

Debt Collection Agencies Payments 2017-2021 Mayo University Hospital

Year	Annual Debt Collected by Agency's		
	2017	199,832.00	
	2018	143,655.00	
	2019	351,239.90	
	2020	207,855.00	
	2021	7,142.00	
	****	909,723.90	

^{*} RTA Settlements Collected

To Note- Above amounts collected for each year relate to elements of outstanding patient debt from the previous year (i.e. 2020 a portion of the amount collected would relate to 2019, as there was a significate decrease in patient debt 2020/2021 due to Covid 19)

I hope this clarifies your query and thank you for your correspondence.

Regards,

CATHERINE DONOHOE

Hospital Manager